ERGEBNISSE
EINZELWERTUNG 2026

Montag, 23.02.2026
Freitag, 27.02.2026
Freitag, 27.02.2026
Freitag, 27.02.2026

Durchgénge:

MarathonschiefRen

Luftgewehr Auflage
27.02.2026

Middels

Startzeit: 18:30
Startzeit: 14:00
Startzeit: 16:00
Startzeit: 18:00

m

MEYTOr

ELECTRONIC TARGETS

Platz SNr

Name
Verein

PNr

Serien

Total

1 2 3 4 5

10

10.

1.

12.

13.

89

37

85

57

23

68

24

38

44

15

22

36

Feddermann,
Ronny
SV Blomberg

Pollmann-
Mietz,
Cornelia

SV "Gluck auf"
Middels

Postert,
Achim

SV "Gluck auf"
Middels

Behr, Bianka
SV Blomberg

Bayer, Brigitte
SV "Gliick auf"
Middels

Wollenberg,
Manfred

SV
Ostrhauderfehn

Pirngruber,
Antje

Auricher
Schitzenverein

Stein, Rita
SV Felde

Pollmann,
Johann

SV "Glick auf"
Middels

Goken, Goke
SV "Gluck auf"
Middels

Hiilts, Heino
SV Marx

Pleis, Heinrich
SV
Ostrhauderfehn

van Hoorn,
Herma

SV
Voéllenerfehn

99130537

459

99130248

99130215

13

516

100607683

786

457

118

783

514

495

106.4 | 107.1 | 106.6 | 105.9 | 106.0

106.3 | 107.4 [ 105.9| 105.5| 104.5

106.9104.9(104.4| 106.5| 106.1

104.8 | 105.2 | 105.1 | 105.7 | 104.9

105.8|105.5|103.4| 104.6 | 103.9

103.9|105.4 ( 104.3| 104.6 | 105.7

105.5|104.5(104.4|104.2|105.7

104.3|103.6 | 105.4| 105.8 | 104.4

106.0 | 107.5|105.5| 102.9 | 105.8

102.8 | 104.5 | 105.7 | 105.1 | 105.9

105.3106.2 | 104.9| 104.9 | 104.6

104.6 | 104.3 | 104.3| 104.9 | 106.5

104.2|103.1|106.1| 104.1 | 104.8

105.3

104.6

104.5

106.0

106.9

107.2

106.0

103.9

103.6

104.6

105.3

104.7

105.5

106.9

105.2

106.1

106.0

105.6

106.0

106.0

105.3

106.2

105.9

103.3

104.4

104.9

105.9

105.8

104.6

105.6

105.8

105.7

105.9

106.0

105.5

105.9

105.8

105.9

105.4

105.1

106.3

104.3

104.6

105.2

104.3

104.3

106.9

104.0

105.1

105.2

106.4

105.2

106.9 | 1062.1

106.6 | 1058.1

106.2 | 1054.5

106.4 | 1054.3

106.2|1052.9

105.8 | 1052.9

105.5|1052.0

106.0 | 1051.6

104.4 | 1051.4

105.5|1051.0

104.4 | 1049.9

103.1 | 1049.1

105.7 | 1049.0




14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

86

88

75

54

35

52

74

87

55

92

46

11

105

16

94

79

90

Suntken,
Michael

SV "Gliick auf"
Middels

Ostendorp,
Engelhard
SV Hinte und
Umgebung

Bunger,
Menno
SV Nortmoor

lhnen, Elke
SV Georgsheil

Tannen,
Hermann

SV "Gluck auf"
Middels

van Hoorn,
Karlheinz
SV
Vollenerfehn

Kirschbaum,
Ute

SV "Glick auf"
Middels

Arends,
Manfred
SV Georgsheil

Nickisch,
Claudia

SV Hinte und
Umgebung

Ketzler, Karla
SV "Glick auf"
Middels

von Héfen,
Paul

SV Hinte und
Umgebung

Graczyk,
Hans-Jiirgen
SV
Voéllenerfehn

Coordes,
Georg
SV Marx

Onnen, Erwin
SV Sichere
Hand 71 Riepe

Heinen, Edo
SV Marx

Hartmann,
Daniela
SV Aurich
Oldendorf

Hagedorn,
Sonja
SV Glansdorf

Lottmann,
Nadine

100607556

100607647

492

809

642

494

99130244

100607323

100607485

200

100607388

99130241

753

10790029

784

100607550

100607413

99130538

106.0

102.5

102.5

106.5

104.4

104.3

104.8

104.8

104.1

105.2

104.4

103.4

104.0

100.8

102.2

105.1

103.8

102.1

105.8

105.3

105.2

104.1

105.3

105.0

104.7

105.5

104.8

104.0

104.3

106.0

104.5

104.4

103.5

104.7

104.7

104.1

104.6

106.3

105.5

104.5

105.9

105.1

104.7

104.5

104.3

105.1

105.4

105.7

104.8

104.8

104.6

105.0

104.9

101.9

103.1

105.5

105.6

103.6

103.7

105.8

105.2

105.3

104.5

103.8

102.6

105.2

103.8

104.0

106.6

102.7

103.8

103.3

104.7

105.8

103.7

106.0

104.8

103.9

104.2

105.7

105.2

104.3

103.0

104.4

103.6

105.7

104.5

104.4

102.1

103.8

104.9

105.2

105.3

105.6

105.7

104.9

104.3

104.3

104.3

105.5

104.0

104.1

105.1

104.4

104.4

103.4

104.6

106.2

104.0

105.1

105.1

104.7

104.3

104.8

105.2

103.9

103.5

103.7

105.8

104.9

104.2

104.6

103.4

104.8

104.0

105.9

106.0

103.3

105.1

102.3

104.9

103.7

105.7

106.1

105.3

103.1

105.4

101.7

103.9

102.7

104.6

104.1

103.6

104.4

104.7

105.0

105.0

104.7

104.6

104.6

104.3

104.3

103.7

105.8

105.0

104.6

104.7

106.2

105.5

103.3

104.7

106.2

105.1

104.9

104.8

105.4

102.9

104.3

103.3

102.0

106.2

104.2

104.3

103.7

104.9

105.2

102.3

103.6

104.7

103.0

1048.9

1048.9

1047.8

1047.4

1046.5

1046.4

1046.4

1046.4

1045.9

1044.7

1044.2

1043.7

1043.5

1042.8

1041.6

1041.1

1040.9

1040.9




32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44.

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

65

119

67

97

64

41

53

73

93

69

95

14

66

47

81

25

10

118

SV Blomberg

Janssen,
Renate
Auricher
Schiitzenverein

Penning,
Hartmut
SV Nortmoor

Janssen,
Siegfried
Auricher
Schutzenverein

Rosenboom,
Barbara

SV Aurich
Oldendorf

Horn, Berthold
SV "Gluck auf"
Middels

Fanenbruck,
Karl-Heinz
SV Leerhafe-
Hovel

Kirschbaum,
Hans-Giinter
SV "Glick auf"
Middels

Behrends,
Reenhard
SV Nortmoor

Fuhr, Torsten
SV Hinte und
Umgebung

Moller, Harald
SV Loga

Hartmann,
Harald

SV Aurich
Oldendorf

Koster, Uwe
SV Marx

Janssen, lise
Auricher
Schiitzenverein

Suntken,
Sabine

SV "Glick auf"
Middels

Lasarzewski,
Claudia

SV Funnix-
Berdum

Janssen,
Liibbo
SV Felde

Quadhamer,
Gerhard
SV Marx

Petersen,

100607324

749

805

777

470

794

99130245

546

100607575

99130483

775

756

807

99130257

99130489

787

769

100607335

102.4

103.1

103.4

101.9

103.7

102.4

103.8

103.6

103.4

103.0

103.9

103.4

101.7

104.8

101.5

102.0

102.3

104.6

103.0

102.9

102.4

102.3

104.2

103.7

104.7

103.3

103.3

103.2

105.2

104.1

103.8

101.1

100.9

103.7

101.9

103.9

105.1

105.8

102.8

105.3

106.1

105.6

104.5

100.0

104.8

104.6

102.6

104.1

103.5

101.2

102.5

103.7

103.5

104.6

102.5

104.8

103.1

105.5

103.6

104.4

102.9

102.6

101.8

101.5

104.9

102.6

104.2

103.6

102.7

100.9

100.6

102.1

103.2

105.2

105.3

103.4

103.2

103.3

106.2

104.9

103.5

101.7

102.3

102.6

102.9

103.8

104.5

106.2

104.4

104.9

104.1

102.4

103.9

104.5

102.5

103.7

103.1

105.2

104.5

104.4

104.0

104.3

104.8

103.7

104.1

104.5

103.9

101.5

106.1

103.7

104.9

103.4

101.7

103.1

100.5

102.8

103.9

104.6

104.6

101.2

104.3

104.1

102.8

102.4

103.7

101.3

106.0

102.9

105.5

103.5

102.4

102.2

102.6

105.0

104.9

102.5

103.6

103.5

102.3

104.2

102.8

102.0

103.4

103.3

104.0

104.3

104.5

102.3

104.1

104.6

104.5

102.7

103.8

104.7

101.7

103.5

102.9

102.5

105.7

102.7

104.3

102.6

104.1

104.6

103.5

104.9

105.4

103.6

102.9

105.3

101.5

104.3

101.2

104.5

102.9

103.8

103.8

103.0

102.8

99.0

1040.5

1039.7

1039.3

1037.0

1036.9

1036.6

1035.7

1035.4

1035.4

1034.5

1034.0

1033.8

1033.3

1032.8

1031.3

1031.1

1030.8

1027.8




50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

63

104

106

17

120

113

96

62

83

42

70

49

71

82

84

Anke
SV Moorhusen
und Umgebung

Clausen,
Beate

SV "Glick auf"
Middels

Schultz, Erna
SV Sichere
Hand 71 Riepe

Brust-
Pollmann,
Sonja

SV
Moormerland

Branding,
Georg

SV "Gluck auf"
Middels

Siegmund,
Roland
SV Marx

Janssen, Anke
SV Hinte und
Umgebung

Slink,
Hermann

SV Waldeslust
Schirumer
Leegmoor

Stoelman,
Andreas

SV Aurich
Oldendorf

Petzka, Klaus
SV "Gluck auf"
Middels

Beckmann,
Otto Hajo
SV Funnix-
Berdum

Janssen,
Christa
SV Felde

Kruse, Herbert
SV
Negenmeerten

Terveer,
Hermann

SV
Ostrhauderfehn

Hinske, Klaus
SV
Negenmeerten

Martsfeld,
Anja

SV Funnix-
Berdum

Wahner,
Andreas

100607486

547

100607691

38

785

746

100607643

778

100607300

99130491

795

100607475

750

100607371

99130490

100607635

99.5

103.1

103.2

100.8

101.9

98.9

100.0

102.3

102.3

102.8

102.1

100.3

102.7

101.3

103.2

101.7

100.7

104.4

104.4

102.7

101.7

99.5

102.8

100.2

102.2

100.0

102.8

104.7

99.0

102.6

102.8

101.2

103.4

102.1

103.5

102.2

102.5

102.6

98.7

103.5

103.1

100.9

103.5

102.1

98.7

103.4

101.4

101.8

104.4

104.5

101.3

104.4

103.0

102.8

101.3

102.0

100.3

100.5

98.6

100.3

104.2

100.5

100.5

99.2

102.6

101.8

101.5

102.3

102.0

102.2

102.7

99.9

101.6

100.7

101.1

101.5

101.3

101.4

98.0

98.5

101.1

101.8

101.2

101.5

103.4

103.3

99.7

100.9

100.0

103.5

101.1

102.7

104.3

99.3

98.6

98.1

103.0

103.6

104.6

103.1

102.1

104.7

102.7

101.9

102.3

101.4

96.2

102.6

100.6

100.1

100.3

104.0

103.7

101.7

103.9

101.5

100.4

100.4

104.1

103.1

102.8

100.1

103.2

971

102.3

100.5

101.2

1011

105.4

100.6

100.8

103.3

102.7

103.6

103.2

103.7

99.9

103.2

103.3

101.2

100.1

98.7

102.1

98.3

103.4

102.9

102.1

102.2

102.6

102.6

105.3

100.5

102.1

100.0

101.0

100.2

98.4

103.0

100.0

101.3

1027.2

1026.5

1026.5

1024.0

1022.3

1020.6

1020.5

1018.0

1016.6

1013.1

1012.9

1012.7

1011.6

1010.8

1008.1

1005.2




SV Funnix-
Berdum

66.| 18| Schroder, 480 99.9( 96.0/100.8| 99.21100.2| 96.7|101.0(101.4(101.2| 97.9| 994.3
Karl-Heinz
SV Leerhafe-
Hovel

67.| 80|Feldmann, 100607427 | 100.4 | 101.6 [ 101.7| 97.2|100.7|103.8| 93.8(102.1| 98.4| 94.4| 994.1
Stephan
SV Glansdorf

68.| 78 |BuB, Heide 100607453 | 94.4| 93.0|101.0/102.9| 99.6| 98.5(101.3| 98.0| 99.8|102.8| 991.3
SV Glansdorf

69.| 76 |Dirks, Holger 811| 97.5| 96.9(100.3| 99.7| 96.8| 99.4(100.1| 99.8| 99.2| 98.9| 988.6
SV Georgsheil

70.| 101 | Glaubitz, 100607455| 99.2|100.9|100.8|101.7|100.6| 98.7| 94.7| 94.1| 92.7| 94.0| 977.4
Silvana

SV Berum und
Umgebung

71.| 114 | Wienekamp, 651]|100.4| 99.6( 98.9|101.1| 99.0| 95.3| 945| 96.3| 98.6| 90.6| 974.3
Werner

SV Waldeslust
Schirumer
Leegmoor

72.| 116 | Janssen, 99130308 | 97.2( 96.4| 95.7| 97.6(101.6|100.4| 97.1| 94.9| 955| 95.6| 972.0
Ludwig

SV Moorhusen
und Umgebung

73.| 111 | Heeren, 100607414 | 89.4| 90.5( 97.7| 99.6| 99.5|101.8| 99.3| 984 | 98.0| 94.4| 968.6
Melanie
SV
Moormerland

74.| 100 | Wenzel, 100607472 | 93.2| 97.5| 95.6| 94.9| 96.0| 93.2| 99.2|102.0| 93.0| 99.5| 964.1
Helmut

SV Berum und
Umgebung

75.| 103 | Pecnik, 100607470 95.1| 954 | 95.2| 99.0( 95.1| 89.5| 953 94.1| 99.9| 96.5| 955.1
Rudiger
SV Berum und
Umgebung

76.| 99 | Rettschlag, 100607345| 93.7| 954| 954 | 96.3| 95.7| 97.1| 94.5| 94.1| 90.7| 94.1| 947.0
Ulrich

SV Berum und
Umgebung

77.| 102 | Dirks, Minna 100607358 | 93.6| 914 934 | 93.0| 90.9| 94.3| 974 90.6| 96.9| 94.3| 935.8
SV Berum und
Umgebung

78.| 117 | Dorenbusch, |100607333 | 92.2| 89.7| 98.5( 97.3| 78.1| 91.1| 92.9| 91.9| 98.4| 99.6( 929.7
Anjela

SV Moorhusen
und Umgebung

79.| 112 | Schroder, 100607403 | 88.8| 93.9( 96.3| 84.2| 93.6| 916 89.5| 96.5| 95.8| 89.7| 919.9
Dennis
SV
Moormerland

80.| 98 | Rettschlag, 100607346 | 74.4| 79.1| 80.7| 89.6| 88.8| 89.2( 88.2| 90.8| 92.1| 90.3| 863.2
Charlotte
SV Berum und
Umgebung
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