

Marathonschießen

Luftgewehr Auflage
27.02.2026

Middels



ERGEBNISSE EINZELWERTUNG 2026

Durchgänge: Montag, 23.02.2026 Startzeit: 18:30
Freitag, 27.02.2026 Startzeit: 14:00
Freitag, 27.02.2026 Startzeit: 16:00
Freitag, 27.02.2026 Startzeit: 18:00

Platz	SNr	Name Verein	PNr	Serien										Total
				1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	
1.	89	Feddermann, Ronny SV Blomberg	99130537	106.4	107.1	106.6	105.9	106.0	105.3	106.9	105.9	105.1	106.9	1062.1
2.	37	Pollmann-Mietz, Cornelia SV "Glück auf" Middels	459	106.3	107.4	105.9	105.5	104.5	104.6	105.2	105.8	106.3	106.6	1058.1
3.	85	Postert, Achim SV "Glück auf" Middels	99130248	106.9	104.9	104.4	106.5	106.1	104.5	106.1	104.6	104.3	106.2	1054.5
4.	57	Behr, Bianka SV Blomberg	99130215	104.8	105.2	105.1	105.7	104.9	106.0	106.0	105.6	104.6	106.4	1054.3
5.	2	Bayer, Brigitte SV "Glück auf" Middels	13	105.8	105.5	103.4	104.6	103.9	106.9	105.6	105.8	105.2	106.2	1052.9
6.	23	Wollenberg, Manfred SV Ostrhauderfehn	516	103.9	105.4	104.3	104.6	105.7	107.2	106.0	105.7	104.3	105.8	1052.9
7.	68	Pirngruber, Antje Auricher Schützenverein	100607683	105.5	104.5	104.4	104.2	105.7	106.0	106.0	105.9	104.3	105.5	1052.0
8.	24	Stein, Rita SV Felde	786	104.3	103.6	105.4	105.8	104.4	103.9	105.3	106.0	106.9	106.0	1051.6
9.	38	Pollmann, Johann SV "Glück auf" Middels	457	106.0	107.5	105.5	102.9	105.8	103.6	106.2	105.5	104.0	104.4	1051.4
10.	44	Göken, Göke SV "Glück auf" Middels	118	102.8	104.5	105.7	105.1	105.9	104.6	105.9	105.9	105.1	105.5	1051.0
11.	15	Hülts, Heino SV Marx	783	105.3	106.2	104.9	104.9	104.6	105.3	103.3	105.8	105.2	104.4	1049.9
12.	22	Pleis, Heinrich SV Ostrhauderfehn	514	104.6	104.3	104.3	104.9	106.5	104.7	104.4	105.9	106.4	103.1	1049.1
13.	36	van Hoorn, Herma SV Völlenerfehn	495	104.2	103.1	106.1	104.1	104.8	105.5	104.9	105.4	105.2	105.7	1049.0

14.	86	Suntken, Michael SV "Glück auf" Middels	100607556	106.0	105.8	104.6	103.1	104.7	104.9	104.0	106.0	104.7	105.1	1048.9
15.	88	Ostendörp, Engelhard SV Hinte und Umgebung	100607647	102.5	105.3	106.3	105.5	105.8	105.2	105.1	103.3	105.0	104.9	1048.9
16.	7	Bunger, Menno SV Nortmoor	492	102.5	105.2	105.5	105.6	103.7	105.3	105.1	105.1	105.0	104.8	1047.8
17.	75	Ihnen, Elke SV Georgsheil	809	106.5	104.1	104.5	103.6	106.0	105.6	104.7	102.3	104.7	105.4	1047.4
18.	54	Tannen, Hermann SV "Glück auf" Middels	642	104.4	105.3	105.9	103.7	104.8	105.7	104.3	104.9	104.6	102.9	1046.5
19.	35	van Hoorn, Karlheinz SV Völlenerfehn	494	104.3	105.0	105.1	105.8	103.9	104.9	104.8	103.7	104.6	104.3	1046.4
20.	52	Kirschbaum, Ute SV "Glück auf" Middels	99130244	104.8	104.7	104.7	105.2	104.2	104.3	105.2	105.7	104.3	103.3	1046.4
21.	74	Arends, Manfred SV Georgsheil	100607323	104.8	105.5	104.5	105.3	105.7	104.3	103.9	106.1	104.3	102.0	1046.4
22.	87	Nickisch, Claudia SV Hinte und Umgebung	100607485	104.1	104.8	104.3	104.5	105.2	104.3	103.5	105.3	103.7	106.2	1045.9
23.	55	Ketzler, Karla SV "Glück auf" Middels	200	105.2	104.0	105.1	103.8	104.3	105.5	103.7	103.1	105.8	104.2	1044.7
24.	92	von Häfen, Paul SV Hinte und Umgebung	100607388	104.4	104.3	105.4	102.6	103.0	104.0	105.8	105.4	105.0	104.3	1044.2
25.	46	Graczyk, Hans-Jürgen SV Völlenerfehn	99130241	103.4	106.0	105.7	105.2	104.4	104.1	104.9	101.7	104.6	103.7	1043.7
26.	11	Coordes, Georg SV Marx	753	104.0	104.5	104.8	103.8	103.6	105.1	104.2	103.9	104.7	104.9	1043.5
27.	105	Onnen, Erwin SV Sichere Hand 71 Riepe	10790029	100.8	104.4	104.8	104.0	105.7	104.4	104.6	102.7	106.2	105.2	1042.8
28.	16	Heinen, Edo SV Marx	784	102.2	103.5	104.6	106.6	104.5	104.4	103.4	104.6	105.5	102.3	1041.6
29.	94	Hartmann, Daniela SV Aurich Oldendorf	100607550	105.1	104.7	105.0	102.7	104.4	103.4	104.8	104.1	103.3	103.6	1041.1
30.	79	Hagedorn, Sonja SV Glansdorf	100607413	103.8	104.7	104.9	103.8	102.1	104.6	104.0	103.6	104.7	104.7	1040.9
31.	90	Lottmann, Nadine	99130538	102.1	104.1	101.9	103.3	103.8	106.2	105.9	104.4	106.2	103.0	1040.9

		SV Blomberg												
32.	65	Janssen, Renate Auricher Schützenverein	100607324	102.4	103.0	105.1	102.5	103.2	104.1	106.1	106.0	104.0	104.1	1040.5
33.	119	Penning, Hartmut SV Nortmoor	749	103.1	102.9	105.8	104.8	105.2	102.4	103.7	102.9	104.3	104.6	1039.7
34.	67	Janssen, Siegfried Auricher Schützenverein	805	103.4	102.4	102.8	103.1	105.3	103.9	104.9	105.5	104.5	103.5	1039.3
35.	97	Rosenboom, Barbara SV Aurich Oldendorf	777	101.9	102.3	105.3	105.5	103.4	104.5	103.4	103.5	102.3	104.9	1037.0
36.	64	Horn, Berthold SV "Glück auf" Middels	470	103.7	104.2	106.1	103.6	103.2	102.5	101.7	102.4	104.1	105.4	1036.9
37.	41	Fanenbruck, Karl-Heinz SV Leerhafe-Hovel	794	102.4	103.7	105.6	104.4	103.3	103.7	103.1	102.2	104.6	103.6	1036.6
38.	53	Kirschbaum, Hans-Günter SV "Glück auf" Middels	99130245	103.8	104.7	104.5	102.9	106.2	103.1	100.5	102.6	104.5	102.9	1035.7
39.	73	Behrends, Reenhard SV Nortmoor	546	103.6	103.3	100.0	102.6	104.9	105.2	102.8	105.0	102.7	105.3	1035.4
40.	93	Fuhr, Torsten SV Hinte und Umgebung	100607575	103.4	103.3	104.8	101.8	103.5	104.5	103.9	104.9	103.8	101.5	1035.4
41.	69	Möller, Harald SV Loga	99130483	103.0	103.2	104.6	101.5	101.7	104.4	104.6	102.5	104.7	104.3	1034.5
42.	95	Hartmann, Harald SV Aurich Oldendorf	775	103.9	105.2	102.6	104.9	102.3	104.0	104.6	103.6	101.7	101.2	1034.0
43.	14	Köster, Uwe SV Marx	756	103.4	104.1	104.1	102.6	102.6	104.3	101.2	103.5	103.5	104.5	1033.8
44.	66	Janssen, Ilse Auricher Schützenverein	807	101.7	103.8	103.5	104.2	102.9	104.8	104.3	102.3	102.9	102.9	1033.3
45.	47	Suntken, Sabine SV "Glück auf" Middels	99130257	104.8	101.1	101.2	103.6	103.8	103.7	104.1	104.2	102.5	103.8	1032.8
46.	81	Lasarzewski, Claudia SV Funnix-Berdum	99130489	101.5	100.9	102.5	102.7	104.5	104.1	102.8	102.8	105.7	103.8	1031.3
47.	25	Janssen, Lübbo SV Felde	787	102.0	103.7	103.7	100.9	106.2	104.5	102.4	102.0	102.7	103.0	1031.1
48.	10	Quadhamer, Gerhard SV Marx	769	102.3	101.9	103.5	100.6	104.4	103.9	103.7	103.4	104.3	102.8	1030.8
49.	118	Petersen,	100607335	104.6	103.9	104.6	102.1	104.9	101.5	101.3	103.3	102.6	99.0	1027.8

		Anke SV Moorhusen und Umgebung												
50.	63	Clausen, Beate SV "Glück auf" Middels	100607486	99.5	100.7	103.4	104.4	102.6	101.1	103.0	103.7	105.4	103.4	1027.2
51.	104	Schultz, Erna SV Sichere Hand 71 Riepe	547	103.1	104.4	102.1	104.5	101.8	101.8	103.6	101.7	100.6	102.9	1026.5
52.	106	Brust-Pollmann, Sonja SV Moormerland	100607691	103.2	104.4	103.5	101.3	101.5	101.2	104.6	103.9	100.8	102.1	1026.5
53.	3	Branding, Georg SV "Glück auf" Middels	38	100.8	102.7	102.2	104.4	102.3	101.5	103.1	101.5	103.3	102.2	1024.0
54.	17	Siegmund, Roland SV Marx	785	101.9	101.7	102.5	103.0	102.0	103.4	102.1	100.4	102.7	102.6	1022.3
55.	120	Janssen, Anke SV Hinte und Umgebung	746	98.9	99.5	102.6	102.8	102.2	103.3	104.7	100.4	103.6	102.6	1020.6
56.	113	Slink, Hermann SV Waldeslust Schirumer Legmoor	100607643	100.0	102.8	98.7	101.3	102.7	99.7	102.7	104.1	103.2	105.3	1020.5
57.	96	Stoelman, Andreas SV Aurich Oldendorf	778	102.3	100.2	103.5	102.0	99.9	100.9	101.9	103.1	103.7	100.5	1018.0
58.	62	Petzka, Klaus SV "Glück auf" Middels	100607300	102.3	102.2	103.1	100.3	101.6	100.0	102.3	102.8	99.9	102.1	1016.6
59.	83	Beckmann, Otto Hajo SV Funnix- Berdum	99130491	102.8	100.0	100.9	100.5	100.7	103.5	101.4	100.1	103.2	100.0	1013.1
60.	42	Janssen, Christa SV Felde	795	102.1	102.8	103.5	98.6	101.1	101.1	96.2	103.2	103.3	101.0	1012.9
61.	70	Kruse, Herbert SV Negenmeerten	100607475	100.3	104.7	102.1	100.3	101.5	102.7	102.6	97.1	101.2	100.2	1012.7
62.	49	Terveer, Hermann SV Ostrhauderfehn	750	102.7	99.0	98.7	104.2	101.3	104.3	100.6	102.3	100.1	98.4	1011.6
63.	71	Hinske, Klaus SV Negenmeerten	100607371	101.3	102.6	103.4	100.5	101.4	99.3	100.1	100.5	98.7	103.0	1010.8
64.	82	Martsfeld, Anja SV Funnix- Berdum	99130490	103.2	102.8	101.4	100.5	98.0	98.6	100.3	101.2	102.1	100.0	1008.1
65.	84	Wahner, Andreas	100607635	101.7	101.2	101.8	99.2	98.5	98.1	104.0	101.1	98.3	101.3	1005.2

		SV Funnix-Berdum												
66.	18	Schröder, Karl-Heinz SV Leerhafe-Hovel	480	99.9	96.0	100.8	99.2	100.2	96.7	101.0	101.4	101.2	97.9	994.3
67.	80	Feldmann, Stephan SV Glansdorf	100607427	100.4	101.6	101.7	97.2	100.7	103.8	93.8	102.1	98.4	94.4	994.1
68.	78	Buß, Heide SV Glansdorf	100607453	94.4	93.0	101.0	102.9	99.6	98.5	101.3	98.0	99.8	102.8	991.3
69.	76	Dirks, Holger SV Georgsheil	811	97.5	96.9	100.3	99.7	96.8	99.4	100.1	99.8	99.2	98.9	988.6
70.	101	Glaubit, Silvana SV Berum und Umgebung	100607455	99.2	100.9	100.8	101.7	100.6	98.7	94.7	94.1	92.7	94.0	977.4
71.	114	Wienekamp, Werner SV Waldeslust Schirumer Leegmoor	651	100.4	99.6	98.9	101.1	99.0	95.3	94.5	96.3	98.6	90.6	974.3
72.	116	Janssen, Ludwig SV Moorhusen und Umgebung	99130308	97.2	96.4	95.7	97.6	101.6	100.4	97.1	94.9	95.5	95.6	972.0
73.	111	Heeren, Melanie SV Moormerland	100607414	89.4	90.5	97.7	99.6	99.5	101.8	99.3	98.4	98.0	94.4	968.6
74.	100	Wenzel, Helmut SV Berum und Umgebung	100607472	93.2	97.5	95.6	94.9	96.0	93.2	99.2	102.0	93.0	99.5	964.1
75.	103	Pecnik, Rüdiger SV Berum und Umgebung	100607470	95.1	95.4	95.2	99.0	95.1	89.5	95.3	94.1	99.9	96.5	955.1
76.	99	Rettschlag, Ulrich SV Berum und Umgebung	100607345	93.7	95.4	95.4	96.3	95.7	97.1	94.5	94.1	90.7	94.1	947.0
77.	102	Dirks, Minna SV Berum und Umgebung	100607358	93.6	91.4	93.4	93.0	90.9	94.3	97.4	90.6	96.9	94.3	935.8
78.	117	Dorenbusch, Anjela SV Moorhusen und Umgebung	100607333	92.2	89.7	98.5	97.3	78.1	91.1	92.9	91.9	98.4	99.6	929.7
79.	112	Schröder, Dennis SV Moormerland	100607403	88.8	93.9	96.3	84.2	93.6	91.6	89.5	96.5	95.8	89.7	919.9
80.	98	Rettschlag, Charlotte SV Berum und Umgebung	100607346	74.4	79.1	80.7	89.6	88.8	89.2	88.2	90.8	92.1	90.3	863.2